Tariff No. 7

0 Revised Page No. 8

Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

#### Item 18 -- Billing, Advance Billing, and Payment Delinguency Dates

Billing period. A company may bill its customers for one, two, or three months of service.

Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and the date when a bill may be considered delinquent:

Bing Ferie	Just and since foiling the start allowed	d in metingue de la
One month's service	No advance billing allowed	May not be less than
(monthly)		21 days after the
	· ·	date the bill is mailed
Two months' service	One month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the
		last day of the
		second month
Three months'	Two month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the
service		last day of the
		third month

The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: <u>Two months' service.\*\*</u> (C)

\*\*From August 2009 through December 2009, customers may billed on a two month or three month basis. By December 2009, all residential bills will be for two months. ©

**Late charges.** Customers with past due accounts after the delinquency dates specified in the chart above will be charged a alte fee of 1% per month on outstanding balances. The minimum charge per month is \$1.00.

Issued By: John Lloyd		
Issue Date: June 17, 2009		Effective Date: August 1, 2009
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

	SUB //10/09
Tariff No.	70 Revised Page No
	Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling
	Item 51 Restart Fees
	Companies assessing restart fees must describe when the fees apply, and must state the amount of the fees in this item. (C)
	A re-start fee of \$20.00 will be assessed is a customer is stopped due to non-payment and subsequently re-starts service. (N)
	<u>Item 52 Redelivery Fees</u>
	Companies assessing redelivery fees must describe when the fees apply, and must state the amount of the fees in this item.
	very fee of <u>\$15.00</u> will be assessed to cart customers whose service is disconnected for non-payment tomers who request re-delivery for services previously cancelled. Please see Item 100. (N)
	nd re-delivery charge of <u>\$25.00</u> will be assessed to customers who request that their container or be washed, steam cleaned and sanitized. Please see Item 210. (N)
-	
Issued By:	John Lloyd
Issue Date	Effective Date: August 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)
Docket No	

Tariff No.	7					0	Revised Pa	age No.	20
Company Na	ma/Parmit I		rra Dofusa R	Rect aling			-		
Registered T	rade Name:	Sunshine	Disposal & R	lecvelina					
	lte	em 100 Re	sidential Se	rvice Mon	thly Rates (c	ontinued or	n next page	)	
Rates in this	item apply:							L	
(1) To solid w	vaste collect	tion, curbsid	e recycling (v	where noted	) and vardwa	aste service	es (where n	oted) for	
residentia	al property.	This include	es single fam	ily dwellings	, duplexes, a	apartments.	, mobile hor	nes.	
condomir	niums, etc., r	where servi	ce is billed di	irectly to the	occupant of	each resid	ential unit, a	and/or	
(2) When red	quired by a	local govern	ment service	evel ordina	ance, solid w	aste collec	tion, curbsid	le	
recycling,	and yardwa	aste service	must be pro	vided for sin	igle-family d	wellings, du	iplexes, mol	pile homes	'i j
to the pro	nerfy owner	f or manage	uildings of le	ss than 5 res	sidential unit	s, where se	ervice is bille	d	
		ormanage	1.						
Rates below a	apply in the	following se	ervic <del>e</del> area:		Appendix A				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		[	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		
Units or Type	of	Service			Units or Type	of	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate			of Containers	Service	Rate		
1 Can	MC	0.00			20 Q 1/1				1
1 Can	MG WG	<b>\$</b> 8.00 <b>\$</b> 19.50			32 Gal** 32 Gal**	MG	\$ 8.00		
2 Cans	WG	\$ 19.50			32 Gal**	EOWG WG	\$ 15.00 \$ 20.50		
Cans	WG	\$ 30.00			64 Gal**	MG		(A) (N)	
Cans	WG	\$ 35.00			64 Gal**	EOWG	\$ 18.00		
Cans	WG	\$ 40.00	(A)		64 Gal**	WĢ	\$ 25.00		-
					96 Gal**	MG	\$ 16.00		
					96 Gal**	EOWG	\$ 22.00	(N)	
				<u> </u>	96 Gal**	WG	\$ 30.00	(A)	
				╺╼──┤┝	· ·				
requency of Sei	vice Codes: W	VG=Weekly Ga	arbage: EOWG-		eek Garhade: I	MG=Monthly (	Sarbage: W/Rs	Maakhy Rea	(cling
		EOWR=Every	Other Week R	ecycling; MR=	Nonthly Recycli	ina: List other	s used by com	oanv.	Cing
lote 1;	Customers	will be chai	ged for servi	ice requeste	d even if few	ver units are	e picked up	on a partic	ular
	trip. No cre	edit will be g	iven for parti	ally filled car	ns. No credi	it will be giv	en if custon	ner fails to	set
	receptacies	s out for coll	ection.						
lote 2;	The charoe	for an occa	sional extra	residential h	an can uni	t toter min	i-can or mi	oro mini or	
•	on a regula	r pickup is:	\$4.00 (A)		eg, can, an		п-одл, фі Пп		3()
ote 3:	Rollout cha	irges in item	205 may ap	ply. (N)					
		•							
sued By: Jol	nn Lloyd	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
sued By: Joi		9				Effective D	ate: August	1, 2009	
-		9	(F	For Official L	lse Only)	Effective D	at <del>e</del> : August	1, 2009	
-	une 17, 2009	-			lse Only)				

Tariff No. 7

0 Revised Page No. 22

Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

#### Item 160 -- Time Rates

When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:

(a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal:

(b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or

(c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.

**How rates are recorded and charged.** Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.

**Disposal fees in addition to time rates**. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.

Rates per hour:

		Rate Per Hour	
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Each Extra Person	Minimum Charge
Single rear drive axle:			
Non-packer truck	\$ 80.00 (N)	\$ 35.00 (N)	\$ 80.00 (N)
Packer truck	\$ 80.00 (A)	\$ 35.00 (A)	\$ 80.00 (A)
Drop-box truck	\$ 80.00 (A)	\$ 35.00 (A)	\$ 80.00 (A)
Tandem rear drive axle:			
Non-packer truck	\$ 80.00 (N)	\$ 35.00 (N)	\$ 80.00 (N)
Packer truck	\$ 80.00 (A)	\$ 35.00 (A)	\$ 80.00 (A)
Drop-box truck	\$ 80.00 (A)	\$ 35.00 (A)	\$ 80.00 (A)

Issued By: John Lloyd	· · · · ·	
Issue Date: June 17, 2009		Effective Date: August 1, 2009
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No. 7

0 Revised Page No. 25

Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

#### Item 207 -- Excess Weight -- Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:

- (1) Appears to be overloaded.
- (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;
- (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or
- (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

Maximum Weight
Allowance per
Receptacle (in pounds)
200 lbs
1,200 lbs (C)
20,000 lbs

Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
32 Gal Toter	75
64 Gal Toter	150
96 Gal Toter	200

**Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported.** If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:

Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge
1 yard	\$ 75.00 (N) Per pickup
2 yards	\$ 100.00 (N) Per pickup
3-8 yards	\$ 200.00 (N) Per pickup
	\$ Per
	\$ Per
	\$ Per

Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge
row, or our	\$ Per
Drop Box	\$ .10 Per lb (N)
	\$ Per
	\$ Per
	\$ Per
	\$ Per

Issued By: John Lloyd		
Issue Date: June 17, 2009		Effective Date: August 1, 2009
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	7				0	Revised	Page No.	29
Company Registere	Name/Permit Numb	er: Torre Re shine Dispos	fuse & Recyc al & Recyclin	ling, LLC G-2	260			
	14.							
	<u>1</u> [[				d in Company			
			ates stated p		-owned cont	ainer)		
					hei hicknih			
Service A	rea: Append	A xit		-				
Determent					or Type of Co			
	nt Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
First Pic	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 12.00 (A)	\$ 13.00 (N)	\$ 15.00 (A)	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$ 22.00 (A)	\$ 25.00 (A)	\$ 32.00 (A)
	Iditional Pickup	\$ 20.00 (A) \$ 20.00 (A)	\$ 25.00 (N) \$ 25.00 (N)	\$ 31.00 (A) \$ 31.00 (A)	\$ 39.00 (A)	\$ 48.00 (A)	\$ 59.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)
Special		\$ 40.00 (A)	\$ 46,00 (N)	\$ 49.50 (A)	\$ 39.00 (A) \$ 57.00 (A)	\$ 48.00 (A) \$ 68.00 (A)	\$ 59.00 (A) \$ 78.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)
	ry Service			]\$ 49.00 (A)	19 57.00 (A)		_]\$ 78.00 (A)	\$ 88.00 (A)
Initial De		\$45.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (N)	\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (A)
Pickup I		\$ 29.00 (A)	\$ 35.00 (N)	\$ 39.50 (A)	\$ 47.00 (A)	\$ 58.00 (A)	\$ 68.00 (A)	\$ 78.00 (A)
	r Calendar Day	\$ 1.45 (A)	\$_1.45 (N)	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.95	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.45	\$ 2.70
Rent Pe	r Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	Permanent Service unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service	ment require harged for se credit will be g	es more frequ rvice request given for part	ent service c ed, even if fe ially-filled cou	or unless putr ewer containe ntainers.	escibles are ers are servic	involved. ed on a	st
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction	ment require harged for se- credit will be the frent is sh it is not show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i	es more freque rvice request given for part nown, the rate n, it is to be i ing, unlatchin $\frac{$15.00 (A)}{$}$ to pick up sol	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste	or unless putr ewer containent ntainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi	escibles are ers are servic ach addition first pickup. ng, unlockin	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing	gates,
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If rer al charges assessed A gate or osbstructi	ment require harged for se- credit will be s to frent is show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i her applicable containers ar	es more frequest given for part nown, the rate ing, unlatchin <u>\$ 15,00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past ti	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lir	or unless putr ewer containent ntainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi 4.00 (A) per y nit, container	escibles are ers are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlockin ard (assesse	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r	gates, ata basis)
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c	ment require harged for se- credit will be s to frent is show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i her applicable containers are erials are place	es more freque rvice request given for part nown, the rate n, it is to be i ing, unlatchin $\frac{5,15,00}{4}$ (A) to pick up sol e charges, a c e filled past to ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lin or the contain	or unless putr ewer containent ntainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi <u>t.00 (A)</u> per y mit, container lers.	escibles are ers are servic ach addition first pickup. ng, unlockin ard (assesse lids will not	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r	gates, ata basis)
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c or if additional mate	ment require harged for se- credit will be s to frent is show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i her applicable containers are erials are place	es more freque rvice request given for part nown, the rate n, it is to be i ing, unlatchin $\frac{5,15,00}{4}$ (A) to pick up sol e charges, a c e filled past to ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lin or the contain	or unless putr ewer containent ntainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi <u>t.00 (A)</u> per y mit, container lers.	escibles are ers are servic ach addition first pickup. ng, unlockin ard (assesse lids will not	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r	gates, ata basis)
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c or if additional mate	ment require harged for se- credit will be s to frent is show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i her applicable containers are erials are place	es more freque rvice request given for part nown, the rate n, it is to be i ing, unlatchin $\frac{5,15,00}{4}$ (A) to pick up sol e charges, a c e filled past to ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lin or the contain	or unless putr ewer containent ntainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi <u>t.00 (A)</u> per y mit, container lers.	escibles are ers are servic ach addition first pickup. ng, unlockin ard (assesse lids will not	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r	gates, ata basis)
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c or if additional mate	ment require harged for se- credit will be s to frent is show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i her applicable containers are erials are place	es more freque rvice request given for part nown, the rate n, it is to be i ing, unlatchin $\frac{5,15,00}{4}$ (A) to pick up sol e charges, a c e filled past to ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lin or the contain	or unless putr ewer containent ntainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi <u>t.00 (A)</u> per y mit, container lers.	escibles are ers are servic ach addition first pickup. ng, unlockin ard (assesse lids will not	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r	gates, ata basis)
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c or if additional mate	ment require harged for se- credit will be s to frent is show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i her applicable containers are erials are place	es more freque rvice request given for part nown, the rate n, it is to be i ing, unlatchin $\frac{5,15,00}{4}$ (A) to pick up sol e charges, a c e filled past to ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lin or the contain	or unless putr ewer containent ntainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi <u>t.00 (A)</u> per y mit, container lers.	escibles are ers are servic ach addition first pickup. ng, unlockin ard (assesse lids will not	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r	gates, ata basis)
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c or if additional mate	ment require harged for se- credit will be s to frent is show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i her applicable containers are erials are place	es more freque rvice request given for part nown, the rate n, it is to be i ing, unlatchin $\frac{5,15,00}{4}$ (A) to pick up sol e charges, a c e filled past to ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lin or the contain	or unless putr ewer containent ntainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi <u>t.00 (A)</u> per y mit, container lers.	escibles are ers are servic ach addition first pickup. ng, unlockin ard (assesse lids will not	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r	gates, ata basis)
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: ssued By:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No of Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if of or if additional mate If a customer reque	ment require harged for se- credit will be s to frent is show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i her applicable containers are erials are place	es more freque rvice request given for part nown, the rate n, it is to be i ing, unlatchin $\frac{5,15,00}{4}$ (A) to pick up sol e charges, a c e filled past to ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lin or the contain	br unless putr ewer containent intainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi 4.00 (A) per y mit, container lers. \$25.00 shall	escibles are ers are servic ach addition first pickup. ng, unlockin ard (assesse lids will not apply.	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r close due to	gatės, ata basis) overfilling
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No of Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if of or if additional mate If a customer reque	ment require harged for se- credit will be s to frent is show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i her applicable containers are erials are place	es more frequest given for part nown, the rate ing, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past ti ced on or nea r, an installati	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lin or the contain	br unless putr ewer containent intainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi 4.00 (A) per y mit, container lers. <u>\$25.00</u> shall	escibles are ers are servic ach addition first pickup. ng, unlockin ard (assesse lids will not	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r close due to	gatės, ata basis) overfilling
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No of Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstructi or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if of or if additional mate If a customer reque	ment require harged for se- credit will be s to frent is show (lids, unlock ion charge of ons in order i her applicable containers are erials are place	es more freque rvice request given for part nown, the rate (n, it is to be i ing, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past to ced on or nea r, an installati	ent service of red, even if fe ially-filled con- e for the first ncluded in th g, etc.) will be asses id waste tharge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lin on charge of	br unless putr ewer containent intainers. pickup and e le rate for the sed for openi 4.00 (A) per y mit, container lers. <u>\$25.00</u> shall	escibles are ers are servic ach addition first pickup. ng, unlockin ard (assesse lids will not apply.	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r close due to	gatės, ata basis) overfilling

Tariff No. 7

0 Revised Page No. 30

Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

> <u>Item 260 – Drop Box Service – To Disposal Site and Return</u> Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area:

Permanent Service	Size or Type of Container					
	20 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 92.36	\$ 123.15			
First Pickup	\$ 100.00 (A)	\$ 105.00 (A)	\$ 110.00 (A)			
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 100.00 (A)	\$ 105.00 (A)	\$ 110.00 (A)			
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$			
Temporary Service						
Initial Delivery	\$ 60.00 (A)	\$ 60.00 (A)	\$ 60.00 (A)			
Pickup Rate	\$ 140.00 (A)	\$ 150.00 (A)	\$ 160.00 (A)			
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 3.70 (A)	\$ 5.50 (A)	\$ 7.30 (A)			
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$			

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$ 5.50 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3: Permanent Service:

(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.

(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.

(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Note 4: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste

Note 5: A fee of \$28.00 (N) per month will be added to rent when lids are required on containers over 15 yards.

Note 6: A fee of <u>\$19.00 (N)</u> will be assessed when customer requires company to position lids open after returning empy container to customer site.

Issued By: John Lloyd		
Issue Date: June 17, 2009		Effective Date: August 1, 2009
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

Tariff No.	7				0	Revised	Page No.	29
Company	Name/Permit Numb	or Torra Ba			200		•	,
Registere	d Trade Name: Sun	shine Dispos	al & Recyclin	ning, LLC G-4 Na	200			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	lte	<u>em 240 Co</u>	ntainer Servi	<u>ce Dumpe</u>	d in Company	<u>/'s Vehicle</u>		
		Non-comp	acted Mater	ial (Company	-owned conta	ainer)		
		K	ates stated p	er container,	per pickup			
Service Ar	rea: Append	lix A						
				Size (	or Type of Co	ntainer		
	nt Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
First Pic	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 12.00 (A)	\$ 13.00 (N)	\$ 15.00 (A)	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$ 22.00 (A)	\$ 25.00 (A)	\$ 32.00 (A)
the second s	Iditional Pickup	\$ 20.00 (A) \$ 20.00 (A)	\$ 25.00 (N) \$ 25.00 (N)	\$ 31.00 (A)	\$ 39.00 (A)	\$ 48.00 (A)	\$ 59.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)
Special I		\$ 40.00 (A)	\$ 46.00 (N)	\$ 31.00 (A) \$ 49.50 (A)	\$ 39.00 (A) \$ 57.00 (A)	\$ 48.00 (A) \$ 68.00 (A)	\$ 59.00 (A) \$ 78.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)
	y Service						]\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 88.00 (A)
Initial De		\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (N)	\$ 45.00 (A)	The second secon	\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (A)
Pickup F	And the second se	\$ 29.00 (A)	\$ 35.00 (N)	\$ 39.50 (A)		\$ 58.00 (A)	\$ 68.00 (A)	\$ 78.00 (A)
	r Calendar Day	\$ <u>1.45 (A)</u>	\$ 1.45 (N)	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.95	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.45	\$ 2.70
Rent Per	rivionin	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	Permanent Service unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c	ment require harged for se credit will be g	s more frequ rvice request given for part	ient service c ied, even if fe ially-filled coi	or unless putri ewer containe ntainers.	escibles are irs are servic	involved. ed on a	-
lote 2:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren	ment require harged for se credit will be g the frent is shown it is not shown	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate in, it is to be i	ent service c ed, even if fe ially-filled col of the first included in th	or unless putri ewer containe ntainers. pickup and e	escibles are irs are servic ach additiona	involved. ed on a	st
Note 2:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed	Iment require harged for se credit will be g If rent is sh it is not show (lids, unlocki	s more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate n, it is to be i ng, unlatchin	ent service c ed, even if fe ially-filled col for the first included in th g, etc.)	or unless putri ower containen ntainers. pickup and ea le rate for the	escibles are ars are servic ach additiona first pickup.	involved. ed on a al pickup mu	
Note 1: Note 2: Accessoria Note 3:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren	iment require harged for se credit will be g If rent is sh it is not show (lids, unlocki on charge of	s more frequest rvice request jiven for part own, the rate n, it is to be i ng, unlatchin	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first included in th ig, etc.) will be asses	or unless putri ower containen ntainers. pickup and ea le rate for the	escibles are ars are servic ach additiona first pickup.	involved. ed on a al pickup mu	
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstructi	ment require harged for se- credit will be s frent is show (lids, unlocki on charge of ons in order t er applicable containers an	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate n, it is to be i ing, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past ti	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first included in th ng, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lir	or unless putri ewer containent ntainers. pickup and ea ie rate for the sed for openi <u>1.00 (A)</u> per yo nit, container	escibles are rs are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlocking ard (assesse	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro n	gates, ata basis)
lote 2: Accessoria lote 3: lote 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c	Iment require harged for se- credit will be g If rent is show (lids, unlocki ion charge of ons in order t er applicable containers are rials are place	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate n, it is to be i ng, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past th ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first included in th ng, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible fir or the contain	or unless putri ewer containent ntainers. pickup and ex re rate for the sed for openi <u>1.00 (A)</u> per y- nit, container ers.	escibles are rs are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlocking ard (assesse lids will not c	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro n	gates, ata basis)
lote 2: ccessoria lote 3: lote 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c or if additional mate	Iment require harged for se- credit will be g If rent is show (lids, unlocki ion charge of ons in order t er applicable containers are rials are place	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate n, it is to be i ng, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past th ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first included in th ng, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible fir or the contain	or unless putri ewer containent ntainers. pickup and ex re rate for the sed for openi <u>1.00 (A)</u> per y- nit, container ers.	escibles are rs are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlocking ard (assesse lids will not c	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro n	gates, ata basis)
lote 2: ccessoria lote 3: lote 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c or if additional mate	Iment require harged for se- credit will be g If rent is show (lids, unlocki ion charge of ons in order t er applicable containers are rials are place	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate n, it is to be i ng, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past th ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first included in th ng, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible fir or the contain	or unless putri ewer containent ntainers. pickup and ex re rate for the sed for openi <u>1.00 (A)</u> per y- nit, container ers.	escibles are rs are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlocking ard (assesse lids will not c	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro n	gates, ata basis)
lote 2: ccessoria lote 3: lote 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c or if additional mate	Iment require harged for se- credit will be g If rent is show (lids, unlocki ion charge of ons in order t er applicable containers are rials are place	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate n, it is to be i ng, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past th ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first included in th ng, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible fir or the contain	or unless putri ewer containent ntainers. pickup and ex re rate for the sed for openi <u>1.00 (A)</u> per y- nit, container ers.	escibles are rs are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlocking ard (assesse lids will not c	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro n	gates, ata basis)
lote 2: ccessoria ote 3: ote 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if c or if additional mate	Iment require harged for se- credit will be g If rent is show (lids, unlocki ion charge of ons in order t er applicable containers are rials are place	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate n, it is to be i ng, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past th ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first included in th ng, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible fir or the contain	or unless putri ewer containent ntainers. pickup and ex re rate for the sed for openi <u>1.00 (A)</u> per y- nit, container ers.	escibles are rs are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlocking ard (assesse lids will not c	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro n	gates, ata basis)
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No co Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if co or if additional mate If a customer reque	Iment require harged for se- credit will be g If rent is show (lids, unlocki ion charge of ons in order t er applicable containers are rials are place	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate n, it is to be i ng, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past th ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first included in th ng, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible fir or the contain	or unless putri ewer containent ntainers. pickup and ex re rate for the sed for openi <u>1.00 (A)</u> per y- nit, container ers.	escibles are rs are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlocking ard (assesse lids will not c	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro n	gates, ata basis)
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No co Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if co or if additional mate If a customer reque	Iment require harged for se- credit will be g If rent is show (lids, unlocki ion charge of ons in order t er applicable containers are rials are place	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate n, it is to be i ng, unlatchin \$ 15.00 (A) to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past th ced on or nea	ent service of ed, even if fe ially-filled con e for the first included in th ng, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible fir or the contain	or unless putri ewer containent ntainers. pickup and ex- re rate for the sed for openi 4.00 (A) per yonit, container ers. \$25.00 shall	escibles are rs are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlocking ard (assesse lids will not o apply.	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro n close due to	gates, ata basis) overfilling
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No co Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction In addition to all oth will be assessed if co or if additional mate If a customer reque	Iment require harged for se- credit will be g If rent is show (lids, unlocki ion charge of ons in order t er applicable containers are rials are place	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate ing, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past ti ed on or nea ; an installati	ent service of ted, even if fe ially-filled con a for the first included in th ig, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible lin or charge of	or unless putri ewer containent ntainers. pickup and ex- re rate for the sed for openi <u>1.00 (A)</u> per yonit, container ers. <u>\$25.00</u> shall	escibles are rs are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlocking ard (assesse lids will not c	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro n close due to	gates, ata basis) overfilling
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No co Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed A gate or osbstruction or moving obstruction in addition to all oth will be assessed if co or if additional mate If a customer reque	Iment require harged for se- credit will be g If rent is show (lids, unlocki ion charge of ons in order t er applicable containers are rials are place	is more frequest rvice request given for part own, the rate ing, unlatchin <u>\$ 15.00 (A)</u> to pick up sol charges, a c e filled past ti ed on or nea ; an installati	ent service of ted, even if fe ially-filled con- e for the first included in th ig, etc.) will be asses id waste charge of <u>\$14</u> heir visible fir or the contain on charge of	or unless putri ewer containent ntainers. pickup and ex- re rate for the sed for openi <u>1.00 (A)</u> per yonit, container ers. <u>\$25.00</u> shall	escibles are rs are servic ach additiona first pickup. ng, unlocking ard (assesse lids will not o apply. <u>Effective Dar</u>	involved. ed on a al pickup mu g, or closing ed on a pro r close due to	gates, ata basis) overfilling 2009